
Niagara (Pace)  
3-Year-Old Pacing Fillies in 2021, Non-Winners of $60,000 lifetime as of midnight October 31, 
2021.  
  
1st Leg: Friday, December 10, 2021 ($18,000G)  
2nd Leg: Friday, December 17, 2021 ($18,000G)  
Final: Sunday, December 26, 2021 ($30,000 Added)  
  
Valedictory (Pace)  
3-Year-Old Pacing Colts & Geldings in 2021, Non-Winners of $60,000 lifetime as of midnight 
October 31, 2021.  
  
1st Leg: Saturday, December 11, 2021 ($18,000G)  
2nd Leg: Saturday, December 18, 2021 ($18,000G)  
Final: Sunday, December 26, 2021 ($30,000 Added)  
  
New Year Claiming Pace  
Ontario Sired 4-Year-Old Pacers in 2022. Claiming $40,000 plus Allowances.  
  
1st Leg: Saturday, January 1, 2022 ($20,000G)  
2nd Leg: Saturday, January 8, 2022 ($20,000G)  
Final: Saturday, January 15, 2022 ($40,000 Added)  
  
New Year Claiming Trot  
Ontario Sired 4-Year-Old Trotters in 2022. Claiming $40,000 plus Allowances.  
  
1st Leg: Monday, January 3, 2022 ($20,000G)  
2nd Leg: Monday, January 10, 2022 ($20,000G)  
Final: Monday, January 17, 2022 ($40,000G)  
  
Blizzard (Pace)  
3 & 4-Year-Old Pacing Fillies & Mares in 2022, Non-Winners of 2 Races or $30,000 lifetime as of 
midnight October 31, 2021.  
  
1st Leg: Thursday, January 20, 2022 ($18,000G)  
2nd Leg: Thursday, January 27, 2022 ($18,000G)  
Final: Friday, February 4, 2022 ($30,000 Added)  
  
Snowshoe (Pace)  
3 & 4-Year-Old Pacing Colts, Horses & Geldings in 2022, Non-Winners of 2 Races or $30,000 
lifetime as of midnight October 31, 2021.  
  
1st Leg: Friday, January 21, 2022 ($18,000G)  
2nd Leg: Friday, January 28, 2022 ($18,000G)  



Final: Friday, February 4, 2022 ($30,000 Added)  
  
Wine & Roses (Trot)  
3 & 4-Year-Old Trotting Fillies & Mares in 2022, Non-Winners of $60,000 lifetime as of midnight 
October 31, 2022.  
  
1st Leg: Thursday, February 3, 2022 ($18,000G)  
2nd Leg: Thursday, February 10, 2022 ($18,000G)  
Final: Thursday, February 17, 2022 ($30,000 Added)  
  
Family Day Trotting Series (Trot)  
3 & 4-Year-Old Trotting Colts, Horses & Geldings in 2022, Non-Winners of $60,000 lifetime as of 
midnight October 31, 2022.  
  
1st Leg: Monday, February 7, 2022 ($18,000G)  
2nd Leg: Monday, February 14, 2022 ($18,000G)  
Final: Monday, February 21, 2022 ($30,000 Added)  
  
Ontario Girls (Pace)  
Ontario Sired 4-Year-Old Pacing Mares in 2022, Non-Winners of $75,000 lifetime as of midnight 
October 31, 2021.  
  
1st Leg: Thursday, February 17, 2022 ($20,000G)  
2nd Leg: Thursday, February 24, 2022 ($20,000G)  
Final: Thursday, March 3, 2022 ($40,000 Added)  
  
Ontario Boys (Pace)  
Ontario Sired 4-Year-Old Pacing Horses & Geldings, Non-Winners of $75,000 lifetime as of 
midnight October 31, 2021.  
  
1st Leg: Friday, February 18, 2022 ($20,000G)  
2nd Leg: Friday, February 25, 2022 ($20,000G)  
Final: Friday, March 4, 2022 ($40,000 Added)  
 


